z = 1.96 (2 Standard Deviation at 95% Confidence Interval (CI) 

Sampling Methodology: No sampling was employed. All RTC victims present at the Accident 

and Emergency Units of the case study areas who met the inclusion criteria formed the research 

sample. A total of 238 (two hundred and thirty eight) RTC victims were assessed at the four 

centers.  The distribution are as follow; LUTH - 18, LASUTH – 51, NOHIL – 93 and FMC – 

76. 

Inclusion Criteria: All injured RTA victims present at the A&E units of the research settings 

were included in the research study.

[...]

reported high male victims incidence.34,37,38,39 The gender difference is probably related to both 

exposure and risk taking behaviour. 

Conclusion 

To achieve the aim and objectives of this study, a descriptive cross sectional study was 

conducted among two hundred and thirty eight (238) RTC victims who presented to the A&E 

units of 4 tertiary hospitals in Lagos. The research instrument was a 26-element questionnaire 

used to collect the socio-demographic data, injury pattern and types as well as the perceived 

causal and protective factors.